
Tour DayWeek Day Date Ending Location Accommodation Phone Motel/Camping Electricity Laundry Showers Event Mileage Total Miles Elevation
1 Sunday 9/7/25 Bellingham, WA Larrabee State Park 360.676.2093 camping yes no yes 0 0 0

2 Monday 9/8/25 Bellingham, WA Larrabee State Park 360.676.2093 camping yes no yes Shakedown ride 40 40 1430

3 Tuesday 9/9/25 Oak Harbor, WA Deception Pass State Park 360.675.3767 camping no no yes 41.8 81.8 1749

4 Wednesday 9/10/25 Port Townsend, WA Fort Worden Historical State Park 360.344.4412 camping yes no yes Ferry crossing 30.3 112.1 1847

5 Thursday 9/11/25 Belfair, WA Belfair State Park 360.275.0668 camping yes no yes 70.5 182.6 4030

6 Friday 9/12/25 Elma, WA Elma RV Park 360.482.4053 camping yes yes yes 56.8 239.4 2369

7 Saturday 9/13/25 Winlock, WA Lewis and Clark State Park 360.864.2643 camping no no yes 57.4 296.8 1627

8 Sunday 9/14/25 Cathlamet, WA Cathlamet Elochoman Slough Marina 360.795.3501 camping yes yes yes 61.1 357.9 2252

9 Monday 9/15/25 Astoria, OR Atomic Motel 503.325.4051 motel yes in town yes Ferry, New state 34 391.9 1877

10 Tuesday 9/16/25 Astoria, OR Atomic Motel 503.325.4051 motel yes in town yes Layover day 0 391.9 0

11 Wednesday 9/17/25 Manzanita, OR Nehalem Bay State Park 503.812.0650 camping yes no yes 46.9 438.8 3082

12 Thursday 9/18/25 Tillamook, OR Cape Lookout State Park 503.842.4981 camping no no yes 49.5 488.3 2336

13 Friday 9/19/25 Newport, OR South Beach State Park 541.867.4715 camping yes no yes 72.8 561.1 4513

14 Saturday 9/20/25 Florence, OR Port of Siuslaw RV Park Marina 541.997.3040 camping yes yes yes 49 610.1 2549

15 Sunday 9/21/25 Coos Bay, OR Sunset Bay State Park 541.888.3778 camping yes no yes 57.7 667.8 2852

16 Monday 9/22/25 Orford, OR Humbug Mountain State Park 541.332.6774 camping yes no yes 59 726.8 3239

17 Tuesday 9/23/25 Brookings, OR Ocean Suites Motel 541.469.4004 motel yes yes yes 53.4 780.2 3699

18 Wednesday 9/24/25 Brookings, OR Ocean Suites Motel 541.469.4004 motel yes yes yes Layover day 0 780.2 0

19 Thursday 9/25/25 Orick, CA Elk Prairie State Park Campground 707.464.6101 camping no no yes New state 64.1 844.3 3620

20 Friday 9/26/25 Eureka, CA Redwood Coast Cabins & RV Resort 707.798.1820 camping yes yes yes 47.4 891.7 2180

21 Saturday 9/27/25 Weott, CA

Burlington Campground,

Humboldt Redwoods State Park 707.946.2409 camping no no yes 61.4 953.1 2563

22 Sunday 9/28/25 Leggett, CA Red Woods River and Resort 707.925.6249 camping yes no yes 42.5 995.6 3329

23 Monday 9/29/25 Fort Bragg, CA Mackerricher State Park 707.964.8898 camping no no yes Over 1000 miles! 47.2 1042.8 3970

24 Tuesday 9/30/25 Manchester, CA

Manchester Beach/Mendocino Coast

KOA Journey Campground 707.882.2375 camping yes yes yes 43.3 1086.1 3098

25 Wednesday 10/1/25 Bodega Bay, CA Doran Regional Park 707.882.2375 camping no no yes 72.1 1158.2 5228

26 Thursday 10/2/25 San Francisco, CA Fisherman's Wharf Hostel 628.222.3687 hostel yes yes yes 70.9 1229.1 4078

27 Friday 10/3/25 San Francisco, CA Fisherman's Wharf Hostel 628.222.3687 hostel yes yes yes Layover day 0 1229.1 0

28 Saturday 10/4/25 Half Moon Bay, CA

Pillar Point RV Park/Harbor Village

RV Park 650.712.9277 camping yes no yes 28.7 1257.8 2138

29 Sunday 10/5/25 Capitola, CA New Brighton State Park 831.464.6329 camping yes no yes 58.9 1316.7 3084

30 Monday 10/6/25 Monterey, CA Veteran's Memorial Park 831.646.3865 camping no no yes 42.4 1359.1 1936

31 Tuesday 10/7/25 Greenfield, CA Arroyo Seco Campground 805.434.1996 camping no no yes 64.1 1423.2 2917

32 Wednesday 10/8/25 Bradley, CA Lake Nacimiento/Pine Knoll RV 805.237.4924 camping no no yes 72.4 1495.6 4039

33 Thursday 10/9/25 Oceano, CA Pismo Beach - Oceano Campground 805.473.7220 camping yes no yes 62.5 1558.1 3457

34 Friday 10/10/25 Lompoc, CA Motel 6 805.265.4960 motel yes yes yes 40.9 1599 1939

35 Saturday 10/11/25 Carpinteria, CA Carpinteria State Park 805.566.2494 camping no no yes 68.3 1667.3 3331

36 Sunday 10/12/25 Carpinteria, CA Carpinteria State Park 805.566.2494 camping no no yes Layover day 0 1667.3 0

37 Monday 10/13/25 Malibu, CA Leo Carrillo State Park 310.457.8144 camping no no yes 48.3 1715.6 968

38 Tuesday 10/14/25 Seal Beach, CA Pacific Inn 562.493.7501 motel yes yes yes 68.1 1783.7 1778

39 Wednesday 10/15/25 Carlsbad, CA South Carlsbad State Beach Campground 760.438.3143 camping no no yes 69.6 1853.3 2302

40 Thursday 10/16/25 San Diego, CA Samesun Hostel 619.376.6477 hostel yes yes yes 31.6 1884.9 1364

41 Friday 10/17/25 San Diego, CA Samesun Hostel to Mexican Border Loop N/A Last day of tour 51.1 1936 839
1,936         97,609          


